PO Box 507 2754 Creek Hill Road Leola PA 17540
800 441 9692 • 717 656 4281 • 717 656 6892 Fax
© 2009 PDQ Industries LT4005 Rev 1-5/09 5K Printed in the United States of America
PDQʼS 5500 Series Brochures are now printed entirely on Forest Stewardship Council certified paper.
FSC Certification ensures that the paper used in this catalog contains fiber from well-managed and responsibly
harvested forests that meet strict environmental and socioeconomic standards. We•re proud to be one of the
first hardware manufacturers in the country to make this significant move to help our environment. The FSC logo
on our brochure signals not only FSC Certification, but also PDQ•s commitment to improving the environment.
5500 Series
Architectural Commercial
Door Control
SIZE SELECTOR
CROSS REFERENCE
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES APPLICATION SIZE
DOGGING LABELING FINISH
Closer Series Adjustable Size 1-6
PA – Tri -Pack (standard)
HO – Hold Open, Tri -Pack
DS – Door Saver Arm
DSHO – Door Saver Hold
Open Arm
TA – Track Arm
0 – Non-Delayed Action
4 – Delayed Action
BC – Adjustable Hydraulic
Backcheck (Standard)
689 – Aluminum
695 – Duro Bronze
696 – Gold
605 – Polished Brass
625 – Polished Chrome
55 0 1 BC PA 689 BP
Blank – SNB (standard)
BP – Back Plate
DPTJ – Top Jamb Drop Plate
DPPA – Parallel Arm Drop Plate
NFB – Narrow Frame Bracket
TRIM
No products are exactly alike. This cross reference represents our judgement of products that are most similar. Information has been obtained
from trade sources. It is not represented nor guaranteed that any product exactly equals any other product.
AMERICAN
EAGLE
CAL
ROYAL
CORBIN/
RUSSWIN
DOR-O-
MATIC DORMA HAGER LCN NORTON SARGENT YALE
5500 900 DC3200 SC80FC 8600FC 5200 1460FC 8500 1430 3500
INTERIOR EXTERIOR
1
2
3
4
5
6
2’8”
3’0”
3’6”
4’0”
4’6”
4’10”
2’4”
2’8”
3’0”
3’6”
4’0”
4’6”
CLOSER SIZE
(Unit can be adjusted to the following sizes.
See instructions enclosed with closer)
Note: 5500 Series Closers can be installed and adjusted to meet 5 lbf. and 8.5 lbf. barrier free applications. However, it can not be guaranteed the door will
close and latch while complying with barrier free restrictions.
TELL
800
SPECIFICATIONS–5500 SERIES
HANDING: Non-handed
OPERATION: Rack and pinion design
BODY: High strength aluminum alloy
ARM: Flat style arm assembly / Optional hold open arm / Optional DS/DSHO
heavy duty parallel stop arm

SIZE SELECTOR
CROSS REFERENCE
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES SIZE APPLICATION
DELAYED ACTION BACKCHECK FINISH
Closer Series Adjustable Size 1-6
PA – Tri -Pack (standard)
HO – Hold Open, Tri -Pack
DS – Door Saver Arm
DSHO – Door Saver Hold
Open Arm
TA – Track Arm
0 – Non-Delayed Action
4 – Delayed Action
BC – Adjustable Hydraulic
Backcheck (Standard)
689 – Aluminum
695 – Duro Bronze
696 – Gold
605 – Polished Brass
625 – Polished Chrome
55 0 1 BC PA 689 BP
Blank – SNB (standard)
BP – Back Plate
DPTJ – Top Jamb Drop Plate
DPPA – Parallel Arm Drop Plate
NFB – Narrow Frame Bracket
TRIM
No products are exactly alike. This cross reference represents our judgement of products that are most similar. Information has been
obtained from trade sources. It is not represented nor guaranteed that any product exactly equals any other product.
AMERICAN
EAGLE
CAL
ROYAL
CORBIN/
RUSSWIN
DOR-O-
MATIC DORMA HAGER LCN NORTON SARGENT YALE
5500 900 DC3200 SC80FC 8600FC 5200 1460FC 8500 1430 3500
INTERIOR EXTERIOR
1
2
3
4
5
6
2’8”
3’0”
3’6”
4’0”
4’6”
4’10”
2’4”
2’8”
3’0”
3’6”
4’0”
4’6”
CLOSER SIZE
(Unit can be adjusted to the following sizes.
See instructions enclosed with closer)
Note: 5500 Series Closers can be installed and adjusted to meet 5 lbf. and 8.5 lbf. barrier free applications. However, it can not be guaranteed the door
will close and latch while complying with barrier free restrictions.
TELL
800
PO Box 507 2754 Creek Hill Road Leola PA 17540
800 441 9692 • 717 656 4281 • 717 656 6892 Fax
© 2009 PDQ Industries LT4005 Rev 1-5/09 5K Printed in the United States of America

SIZE SELECTOR
CROSS REFERENCE
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES APPLICATION SIZE
DOGGING LABELING FINISH
Closer Series Adjustable Size 1-6
PA – Tri -Pack (standard)
HO – Hold Open, Tri -Pack
DS – Door Saver Arm
DSHO – Door Saver Hold
Open Arm
TA – Track Arm
0 – Non-Delayed Action
4 – Delayed Action
BC – Adjustable Hydraulic
Backcheck (Standard)
689 – Aluminum
695 – Duro Bronze
696 – Gold
605 – Polished Brass
625 – Polished Chrome
55 0 1 BC PA 689 BP
Blank – SNB (standard)
BP – Back Plate
DPTJ – Top Jamb Drop Plate
DPPA – Parallel Arm Drop Plate
NFB – Narrow Frame Bracket
TRIM
No products are exactly alike. This cross reference represents our judgement of products that are most similar. Information has been obtained
from trade sources. It is not represented nor guaranteed that any product exactly equals any other product.
AMERICAN
EAGLE
CAL
ROYAL
CORBIN/
RUSSWIN
DOR-O-
MATIC DORMA HAGER LCN NORTON SARGENT YALE
5500 900 DC3200 SC80FC 8600FC 5200 1460FC 8500 1430 3500
INTERIOR EXTERIOR
1
2
3
4
5
6
2’8”
3’0”
3’6”
4’0”
4’6”
4’10”
2’4”
2’8”
3’0”
3’6”
4’0”
4’6”
CLOSER SIZE
(Unit can be adjusted to the following sizes.
See instructions enclosed with closer)